In preparing to answer this question, I have discovered an error in my analysis, and must correct my testimony. On page 5, line 13, "10" should be replaced with "26." Additionally, on page 10, lines 12-18, the two sentences beginning with "Because the Company" and concluding with "percent" should be replaced by the sentence "Because the Company used 1-5 and 2-5 scales in the final scorecard, the effective weighing of PVRR in the final scorecard is 25.7%." Finally, the Final Screening table shown in TJV-3 should be replaced with the table found earlier in this response.

FILED

JAN 6 2012 :

Missouri Public Service Commission

Date 12-16-11 Reporter JL File No. ED-2011-0271